on Salesday in January next, being 
Monday .the, 7th. day of the month, 
during the legal hours for such sales, 
the following described property, to 
wit:- * - —' —

All that tract of land situate in the 
County and State aforesaid known 
as part of the Byrd, containing two 
hundred and forty-two and 8-100 
(242.8) acres more or less bounded 
on North by lands of S. A. Philson on 
the South by lands of Mrs. Mary 
Lites, on the East by lands of Mrs. 
Mary Lites and on the West by lands 
of John Copeland and by public road 
leading from Cross Anchor to Clin­
ton and Renno.